

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1242 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIV SHANKAR GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

Ms. Raj Rani dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Padmavathy, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant to furnish the fresh address of respondent

No.2 in a week and to take steps for issuance of notice on

respondent No.2, as last chance.

List again on 13.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

rd