

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1242 OF 2005

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIV SHANKAR GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBEERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv. (N.P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on second call no one had appeared. In the interest of Justice, two weeks time is granted to the applicant to comply with the office report subject to deposit the costs of Rs.2000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare fund.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)
COURT MASTER