

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1242 OF 2005

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIV SHANKAR GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Additional Advocate General,  
Haryana.  
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Manjit Singh Dalal, states that the cost has been deposited and fresh and correct address of Respondent No.2 has been filed in the Registry. In view of the above, notice may now be issued to Respondent No.2 at the address given by the learned counsel.  
Dasti in addition is permitted.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master